University of Georgia Sports Medicine
2007 Spring Semester Drug Testing Schedule
Spring Break 
March 12-16
M-F




Classes end
April 30

M
	Date of Test/

Testing Method *
	# of Student-Athletes
	Test Panel
	Test Location
	Collection Crew Members

	December 5 (Tuesday)                    R     
	
	Basic/E       
	Stegeman
	St. Mary’s Hosp. 6:15am

	December 6 (Wednesday)               R
	 
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	Sheila K. & Teresa N.

	December 18 (Monday)                ZN    
	 
	Basic/E
	B-Mehre
	St. Mary’s Hospital 6 pm

	
	
	
	
	

	January 24 (Wednesday)               ZN
	
	Steroids
	Stegeman
	St. Mary’s Hosp. 6:15am

	January 31 (Wednesday)                  R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	St. Mary’s Hosp. 6:15am

	February 1 (Thursday)                   ZN
	
	Basic/E
	Soccer
	St. Mary’s Hospital TBA

	February 2 (Friday)                       ZN
	
	Basic/E
	B.Mehre
	St. Mary’s Hospital TBA

	February 6 (Tuesday)                    ZN
	
	Basic/E
	Ramsey
	St. Mary’s Hospital TBA

	February 8 (Thursday)                     R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	

	February 13 (Tuesday)                  ZN
	
	Basic/E
	Ramsey
	St. Mary’s Hospital TBA

	February 15 (Thursday)                ZN
	
	Basic/E
	Softball
	St. Mary’s Hospital TBA

	February 20 (Tuesday)                    R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	

	February 21 (Wednesday)               R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	

	
	
	
	
	

	March 1 (Thursday)                      ZN
	
	Basic/E
	Ramsey
	St. Mary’s Hospital TBA

	March 7 (Wednesday)                   ZN
	
	Steroids
	B-Mehre
	St. Mary’s Hospital 6 pm

	March 8 (Thursday)                         R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	

	March 21 (Wednesday)                   R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	St. Mary’s Hospital 6 pm

	March 22 (Thursday)                       R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	Sheila K. & Teresa N.

	March 28 (Wednesday)                    R                         
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	

	March 29 (Thursday)                       R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	Sheila K. & Teresa N.

	
	
	
	
	

	April 5 (Thursday)                          R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	Sheila K. & Teresa N.

	April 6 (Friday)                            ZN
	
	Basic/E
	B-Mehre
	St. Mary’s Hospital 6 pm

	April 11 (Wednesday)                     R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	

	April 12 (Thursday)                         R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	Sheila K. & Teresa N.

	April 18 (Wednesday)                      R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	Sheila K. & Teresa N.

	April 19 (Thursday)                         R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	

	April 25 (Wednesday)                      R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	Sheila K. & Teresa N.

	April 26 (Thursday)                         R
	
	Basic/E
	Stegeman
	


R: random
ZN: zero notification

Collection Crew Male Collectors:

                    Collection Crew Female Collectors:   
     Hank Wright (crew chief)
                          Ruth Ann Tesanovich (crew chief)  706-207-5831 C







            Sheila Kriesel 706-769-9328 (H) 706-714-5194 (C)






            Teresa Nash 706-621-0199 (C)

Allen Sosbee (St. Mary’s Industrial Medicine) 389-2245

Ron Courson   – 706-255-7690   cell phone

Steve Bryant    -  706-202-0413   cell phone

Cathy Grindle –  678-371-4601   cell phone     (Office – 706-542-9060)
